

Head of Investor Relations at TORM

On behalf of TORM, HC Andersen Capital is seeking an experienced Head of Investor Relations.

TORM, a global leader in maritime transportation services, is seeking a highly experienced and results-driven Head of Investor Relations to lead the investor relations efforts. As the Head of Investor Relations at TORM, you will be responsible for developing and executing strategies to enhance our relationships with investors and financial institutions. The position requires a strong understanding of all procedures in investor relations, a proven profile, a likable and recognized presence in the community, a proactive attitude, and a self-starter with a network among investors and banks. In addition, the successful candidate will be tasked with repositioning the TORM share, increasing its analyst coverage, expanding the number of private investors, growing the investor base in Denmark and abroad, and enhancing trust in TORM's investment case.

You will report directly to the CFO and be part of the CFO Leadership Team. You will be based in TORM's headquarters in Hellerup, Denmark. Travel activity must be expected.

Key Responsibilities

Your key responsibilities as Head of Investor Relations will be as follows:

Investor Relations Leadership

 Develop and execute TORM's investor relations strategy in alignment with the company's goals and objectives

Investor Engagement and Communication

- Cultivate and maintain relationships with institutional investors, analysts, private investors and internal stakeholders
- Drive proactive and transparent communication of TORM's financial performance, strategies, and prospects
- Strengthen TORM's presence in the global investment community
- Develop and execute international investor targeting strategy

Increased Analyst coverage and Private Investors

- Expand analyst coverage of TORM's shares through effective engagement with research analysts and institutions
- Develop initiatives to increase the number of private investors in TORM



Qualifications

- Several years of experience in investor relations or a related field with a proven track record
- Solid understanding of investor relations procedures, financial markets, and regulatory requirements
- Strong analytical skills with a deep understanding capital markets, financial reporting and valuation
- Exceptional interpersonal, communication, and presentation skills
- Self-starter with a proactive attitude and a strong network among investors and banks
- Strategic thinker with at least a 3-year horizon for investor relations initiatives
- Highly regarded and recognized within the investment community

If you are a seasoned investor relations professional who is passionate about driving TORM's investor relations efforts to new heights and can fulfil the specified conditions, you are encouraged to apply. Join TORM's dynamic CFO team and play a pivotal role in shaping TORM's investment landscape while contributing to the company's growth and success.

How to apply:

To apply, please submit your resume, a cover letter detailing your relevant experience, and references to Pernille Friis Andersen, Head of IR & ESG Advisory, HC Andersen Capital, e-mail: pernille@hcandersencapital.dk . You are also welcome to call Pernille on +45 3093 1887, if you have any questions related to the position. Applications are handled on an ongoing basis, and we therefore ask you to apply as soon as possible and no later than 1st November 2023.

About TORM

Headquartered in Hellerup, Denmark, TORM is a world-leading specialist carrier of energy and clean petroleum products. Customers worldwide rely on TORM's fleet of product tankers to move the gasoline, naphtha, diesel, and jet fuel that keep businesses running every day. Efficiently, safely, and reliably.

TORM is characterized by an informal but performance focused working environment, psychological safety, and passionate colleagues. We enjoy working together as a team and solving the challenges in good collaboration with our stakeholders.

The company is listed on Nasdaq in Denmark and USA. The market capitalisation is approximately 17bn DKK.